SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 279/2016

MANU GOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJALA PAUL GOYAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Petition No. MNT/125/38/2016 titled as "Ujala Paul Goyal & Anr. Vs. Manu Goyal", pending before the Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Panchkula, Haryana.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER